



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.L.P. 262/2020 & CrI.M.A.No.17153/2020**  
**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION** ..... Petitioner  
Through : Mr.Rajesh Kumar, SPP.  
versus  
**SUNITA DEVI** ..... Respondent  
Through : None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **12.03.2021**

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.
2. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
3. List on 24.03.2021.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 12, 2021**

*VLD*