



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 262/2020, CRL.M.A.17153/2020
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI.
versus

SUNITA DEVI Respondent
Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **24.03.2021**

1. Let the copy of the petition be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent prior to next date of hearing.
2. As requested, list on 27.05.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 24, 2021

NEHA