



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 262/2020 & CRL.M.A. 17153/2020**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for
CBI.

versus

SUNITA DEVI Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **07.04.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to file the reply within four weeks. Let the reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List this matter on 25.07.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)