



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 262/2020 & CRL.M.A. 17153/2020**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Advs.**

versus

SUNITA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitender Kapur, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

14.11.2022

%

1. On behalf of the appellant, some time has been sought to file written submissions.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Written submissions on behalf of the respondent is on record.
4. List this matter on 13.04.2023.

TALWANT SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any