



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 262/2020 & CRL.M.A. 17153/2020**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP, CBI.**

versus

SUNITA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitender Kapur, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

13.04.2023

%

1. No time left today.
2. List on 25.09.2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 13, 2023/kct