



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 262/2020, CRL.M.A. 17153/2020

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP &
Mr. Shivam, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA DEVI Respondent
Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur & Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.04.2024

List on 23.07.2024.

APRIL 23, 2024
B.S. Rohella

JYOTI SINGH, J