



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 262/2020, CRL.M.A. 17153/2020

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advs.

versus

SUNITA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. Hitender Kumar, Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the CBI as Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP is not available today.

List on 19.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2024

Pallavi