



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 262/2020 & CRL.M.A. 17153/2020**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP.**

versus

SUNITA DEVIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Yatin Dhawan, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. Mr. Yatin Dhawan, counsel for Respondent, requests for adjournment as the arguing counsel, Mr. Hitender Kapur is traveling out of station. The request is not opposed by counsel for Petitioner.
2. At request, re-notify on 26th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 3, 2025

d.negi