



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 262/2020 & CRL.M.A. 17153/2020**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mr. Changez
Khan, Advocates

versus

SUNITA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
26.08.2025

%

At request of counsel for the Petitioner, re-notify on 15th December,
2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/ab